Block Grant (the “CDBG”) funds that the Louisiana Housing 

Finance Agency (the “Agency” or “LHFA”) will administer for the 

LHFA Nonprofit Rebuilding Pilot Program on behalf of the 

Louisiana Recovery Authority (the “LRA”) from twenty million 

dollars ($20,000,000.00) to twenty-four million dollars 

($24,000,000.00) and providing for other matters in connection 

therewith. 

4.      Special Programs 

 Update on Housing Trust Fund Projects (Unity Village Subdivision  

and Evangeline Pointe) 

 A resolution adopting the recommendation of staff to grant an

[...]

Grant (the “CDBG”) funds that the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 

(the “Agency” or “LHFA”) will administer for the LHFA Nonprofit 

Rebuilding Pilot Program on behalf of the Louisiana Recovery Authority 

(the “LRA”) from twenty million dollars ($20,000,000.00) to twenty four 

million dollars ($24,000,000.00) and providing for other matters in 

connection therewith. 

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency, (the “Agency” or “LHFA”), 

on June 10, 2009, approved a resolution authorizing the Agency to administer on behalf of 

the Louisiana Recovery Authority, (the “LRA”), five million dollars ($5,000,000.00) of

[...]

Program and providing for other matters in connection therewith; 

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency, (the “Agency” or “LHFA”), 

on July 8, 2009, approved a resolution authorizing the Agency to administer on behalf of 

the Louisiana Recovery Authority, (the “LRA”), and additional fifteen million dollars 

($15,000,000.00) for a total of twenty million dollars ($20,000,000.00) of Community 

Development Block Grant funds for the LHFA Non Profit Rebuilding Pilot Program and 

providing for other matters in connection therewith; 

WHEREAS, the LRA has requested that the LHFA administer on the LRA’s behalf